



City of Grants Pass  
Westholm Park Playground Drainage  
Project No. LB6377

**BID SUMMARY**

Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		Pair - A - Dice <sup>2</sup>		Timber Mountain Construction		Moser Paving		CPI		Three Dimensional <sup>1</sup> Contracting LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						1		2		3		4			
1	Mobilization, move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, complete.	1	i.s.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,870.00	\$9,870.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	i.s.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags etc., installed complete.	1	i.s.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4	Construction Staking, lay out and set construction stakes and marks to establish the lines, grades, and slopes necessary for project completion, per Special Provisions Sec. 00150.15 (c).	1	i.s.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, includes removal and proper disposal of pipe, concrete and sidewalk and sawcutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c), (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	i.s.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
6	48" Flat Top Storm Drain Manhole, per approved plans and GP338 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade and pipe connections, installed, complete.	1	ea.	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
7	Install 8" Storm Drain Pipe, PVC 3034, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	138	i.f.	\$72.00	\$9,936.00	\$64.00	\$8,832.00	\$37.00	\$5,106.00	\$62.00	\$8,556.00	\$55.00	\$7,590.00	\$45.00	\$6,210.00
8	Install 6" Storm Drain Pipe, PVC 3034, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	80	i.f.	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	\$76.00	\$6,080.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$34.00	\$2,720.00
9	Install 4" Storm Drain Pipe, Perforated PVC 3034, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes trench excavation, bedding, compacted backfill, per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	490	i.f.	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$27.50	\$13,475.00	\$26.00	\$12,740.00	\$20.00	\$9,800.00	\$35.00	\$17,150.00	\$21.00	\$10,290.00
10	Install 4" Cleanouts, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes excavation, bedding and compacted backfill, per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	13	ea.	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$325.00	\$4,225.00	\$340.00	\$4,420.00
11	Catch Basin, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections, installed complete.	2	ea.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
12	Connect Existing Storm Drain to New Storm Drain, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain, pipe, trench excavation, sawcutting, concrete, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete. Does not include connections to roof downspouts.	2	ea.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk (Match Existing), per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, installed complete.	40	s.f.	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00
14	Landscape Restoration, restore existing landscaping, including, but not limited to imported topsoil placement, reseeding of disturbed areas and irrigation repair, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01030, Section 01040 and Section 01120. Installed complete.	1	i.s.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
15	Tree Protection Fencing, per approved plans and tree protection plan specifications. Installed complete.	1	i.s.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
16	Pneumatic Air Excavation, per approved plans and pneumatic air excavation specifications, installed complete.	1	i.s.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	<b>#REF!</b>			<b>\$70,086.00</b>		<b>\$56,347.00</b>		<b>\$59,986.00</b>		<b>\$63,311.00</b>		<b>\$64,775.00</b>		<b>\$49,280.00</b>	

\*\*\*BIDS WERE OPENED ON 5/5/2022 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS RIDGE CONFERENCE ROOM.\*\*\*

\*\*\*1. Bid from Three Dimensional Contracting LLC deemed "Non-Responsive" due to missing Addendum Acknowledgement Signature\*\*\*

\*\*\*2. Pair-A-Dice amount adjusted to reflect correct amount due to mathematical error. \*\*\*